MP SERIES 30

—rS 1" x 3/4" End Suction Centrifugal Pump

by Gardner Denver

SERIES 30 end suction centrifugal pumps are close-coupled to standard
NEMA "C" face motors. All models are available in cast iron, bronze or
aluminum construction to suit a wide variety of liquids.

All fasteners are stainless steel to reduce corrosion. Impellers are
dynamically balanced to improve efficiency and bearing life.

Standard carbon / ceramic / Viton mechanical seal is self-adjusting and
corrosion resistant to handle almost any liquid.

Completely tested "Wet End" PumPAKSs are available without motors. The

. Application
MP PumPAK® can be mounted to standard NEMA C frame motors in just PP
minutes. « Agricultural
« Commercial
« Industrial
* OEM
SPECIFICATIONS:
Suction And Discharge 1" x 3/4" NPT
Materials Of Construction Bronze, Cast iron
Flow Up to 45 GPM
Head Feet Up to 40
Impeller 3.25" semi-open cast iron, bronze
Motor Up to 3/4 HP
Drive Options Close coupled 56C, Hydraulic motor .37

cu. in., Hydraulic motor .45 cu. in.,
PumPAK® (without motor)

Seal Special seal material combinations
available (consult factory), Standard
carbon / ceramic / Viton

Max Solid Size 27"



SERIES 30

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

0 5 10
. MODEL __ SERIES 80
4oEi3:25,DIA SIZE 1. X 3/4
3. 121 TT730% SPEED___ 3500 RPM
FH S35
352.88 Eh=SqENEES S QRELT]
=Sumom S e . 110
S 11407
E 30 7 K N ( S e N -8 (7))
E [ 1 J 1/ PN - \\ ‘}\‘ \P N\ o
= H2.50 \ AR PR =
o 25 b NG TS5 o
= 1] i SN 30% :
2 TR : Zann 3
= 20 SN PSP F L 75 HP w
= NN ?\/ &|
N N "5 =
15 <t .50 =
N ‘\‘
10 .33 HP
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(WP (02555200 rx s 3585 e a0

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



o
®
)
L
o
L
0p]

SERIES 30
3.25 Impeller

BESRS [ WS

1/3

S —

1/4 HP

2850

T
fr— 3000 e ——

 — 1

N |

1

]

1

:

= 2400 s

1750 RPM

3
20
10

1334 - HAL

30 40 50 60
FLOW - GPM

20

10

CN5228

SERIES 30

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686

(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

mP

PUMPS



e = e e,

SERIES 30

*FOR MOTOR SPECS AND DIMENSIONS CONSULT FACTORY

’ —!—560

i ELECTRIC MOTOR

1

1

|

|

1

|

i

|

]

]

|

1

|

|

i o !
_______________ s

"1=.f _______ :'TL‘:'_

KOE 10-5185 1-640

3/4" NPT
DISCHARGE

—
-

4.72

1" NPT
SUCTION

2.077

2.077

/’—30/&~ JHOLES

32

= CUTLET
I 7 —=| B3NP PIPE THD
I NP

\ -
Ll LINPT PIPE I

B

S

L M P RUMPSIOINV.
2 TECUMSEH. PRODUG i
{3/2?5 5 Mg;;?; = :( NAVE PUPTPA I~ DIFTENS 10/YAL ASS
| 2 3 2 2 I Cﬂ ST /,?0/\/ : DRAWN gS NZI:C_D ;RAWI.NG NoO,
' o = rtt 173220
= il 2R 71 23221
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
LA L (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 SERIES 30

— Denve (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com




SERIES 30

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST
® Straight Centrifugal ~ ® Pumpak Series 30
® Electric Motor Drive @ Mechanical Seal 1" x %" Pipe Size

IMPORTANT When ordering parts, spacily modal and senal numbar shown on ARrapiale
™S means “mod shown™ in expboded wiew ol parts

QUANTITY RECUIRED PEA MODEL i)
RO TATIDN AL ASOOELS LISTECH ARE RIGHT HaND
PP SETE ALL WWODELS LESTED ARE 17 8 30d”
ITEM AET AL CAST IACH AL LRI M BAOKIE
NG FAAT M DESCRIFTION WOOEL MO 397 MA __EJ?KI
okl A 23558
2319 | A, 24318
R — e Kl BA PERE ]
HOUISIMG
IS Houwging Asseenbly - Ino: 1
3 Housing - Cast Iron i
E 28059 Sud - 3.5, - 511G 4
& 11255 Fipa Pligg - 5.5 - 176" NPT 3
HA Hoissing Assembily - Ino 1
a Housing - Abumenaim 1
i 28058 Sud- 85 - B/16” 4
=] 21268 Pipe Piug - 5.5 - 1/8" NPT 1
22804  Housang Assermbly - Inc i
3 Housing - Brones 1
4 21180 Stud - Br. - 5718 4
B 21185 Fipa Flug - Bronre - 178" NPT 1

FIMP PLUMPS. NG FORM 7020-E

TECUMSEH FRAODUCTS COMPAMY

Sl GERHNHETT DRWE = FPRASGER, ki S00E0- 1 i [ -
{5040 SOH-GEA40 = {Eﬂﬂ-} 'ﬂ‘“ﬁﬂ-ﬂdﬂﬁ PRINTED IM LLS.A. 8-87)
(B0O0) S8 -B00s

MP 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(; (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 SERIES 30

by Gordrer Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



SERIES 30

QUANTITY RECUIRED PER MODEL
BOTATION | ALL MODELS LISTED ARE RIGHT HAND |
PPE S ALL MODELS LISTED ARE 17 % 34~
ol P — S Lol e
23227 A PINIE
24318 NA 24318
= #3678 A Fa186
HOUSING
17 21244 Hex but - 5.5 - 8016 4 4
18 21238 Lockwazher - 25, - 518" 4 4
7 21174 Haax Ml - Br - 51167 4
13 #1188 Washer - Br, 508" 4
i 21148 Gasuet 4 4 i
IMPELLER
10 2573 Impaliar G0 - 3-1/4" dia. for Model 23221 L]
1] BA, Imipelbar « Alpme - 3-1/47 dia, of Mooel 23219 1
1m0 22572 Imipeltar - Br. - 3-1/4" dia. tor Model 23220 1
m 22138 Imipaliar - 0 - 2-7/8 el 107 Moded 23222 1
10 MA Impedler - Alum. - 3-7/8" dia. for Moded 34316 1
10 22137 Impelsar - Be. - 2-T/8" dia. for Model 23938 1
10 22149 Impelbar = £1 = 3178 gep, 10r Moded 24378 1
10 MA Impeiber - Alum - 3-1/8° dia. for Mogel 24317 1
mw 23148 Impaliar - Br. - 3-1/8" dia. lor Model 24518 ]
10 22143 Impelber - .0 - 2-1727 dua. dor Mods 29678 1
10 A, limapailbar - Abudn - 2-1/2" dia. lor Model 24320 1
10 28142 Imipeiar - Be, 2-172" dia Tor Model 24185 1
15 2211 Imapseliar Dvrve Sleewe 5587 ] 1 1
-} 2588 Lock Mut = 5.5, - 3/6° 1 1 1
2 21865 Imipeller Dnive Hoy ] 1 1
Clarmp
23002 Clamp Assambly Inc.
8 Cilamp 2 2 2
5 21284 Hex Mut- 5.5 - 516" Z 4 2
18 21238 Lockwasher - 5% - S8 z 2 z
16 21264 Capscraw - 5.5, - 5/16° 7 2 2
SEAL
T 22272 Seal Assembly 1 1 1
11 233 Senl Spring Aetainer 1 1 1
ADABPTOR
14 2130 Adapiar - Cast Iron 1
14 [IT.) BnnEaT - Aluminem 1
14 Fri ] fdaptar - Bronze 1
12 21251 Capscrew - 5.5 - 308" 4 4 A
13 21266 Lockwasher - 5.5 - 308" 4 4 1

MP PUMPS.ING. FORM 7020-E

TEOCUMSEH PRODUCTES COMPARY

RARDE] FRERMETT DT E - FEFRRER, R OB § S r .

CELENER) ZECRA-RNEARAD = P (EMEEE) SRRk PRIMTED IM LLS.A. (8-87)
CERDCY Y SN O — i

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

SERIES 30
by Gardner Denver



SERIES 30

IIIE)M PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 21185 PIPE PLUG B - 1/8" NPT 2
2 21107 HOUSING D - 1" X 3/4" 1
3 22588 LOCKNUT S.S. - 3/8"-24 1
4 31224 LOCK WASHER S.S. - SELF LOCKING 1
5 22573  IMPELLER C - @3.25 1
6 31103 WASHERS.S. 1
* 7 22272  SEAL ASSEMBLY T-2100 - VITON 1
¥ 8 21126 GASKET - NI-2085 1
9 21865 KEY S.S. - WOODRUFF #2 1
10 22131 DRIVE SLEEVE 1
11 23002 CLAMP ASSY.S.S.-5/8 & 3/4 1
12 21251  HEX HD SCREW S.S.- 5/16"-18 X .88" 4
13 21266 LOCKWASHER S S. - 3/8" 4
14 28059 STUDS.S.-5/16118 X 1.19" 4
15 22163 LOCKWASHERS.S.-5/16 X 1/8 6
16 21284 HEX NUT- 5/16"-18 6
17 22130 ADAPTOR- CAST IRON 1

*- RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686

PUMPS

P (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

23221

SERIES 30


http://www.tcpdf.org

